## Pup North A Pet Lodge

PO Box 302 4271 Clyde Rd Eveleth, MN 55734 (218) 744-1477 pupnorthpetlodge@gmail.com

## **Boarding Agreement and Contract**

This is a contract between Pup North and the pet owner

Pup North agrees to exercise due and reasonable care, and to keep the boarding premises sanitary and properly enclosed. At Pup North interactive play time/day care is provided. Owner recognizes and accepts potential risks involved in such activity.

Pets will be fed properly and regularly, and housed in a clean, safe environment.

All pets are boarded or are otherwise handled or cared for by Pup North without liability on the part of Pup North for loss or damage from disease, theft, fire, death, elopement, injury, or harm to persons, other dogs, or property by said pet or other unavoidable causes, due diligence and care been exercised. Owner further agrees to be responsible for any and all acts or behavior of the pet while in the care of Pup North, to include payment of costs for injury to the care provider or other animals caused by their pet(s).

Owner agrees to pay the rate for pet care provided in effect on the date the pet is checked into Pup North. All charges incurred by the owner shall be paid upon pick up of pet(s).

Owner further agrees that pets shall not leave Pup North until all charges are paid by Owner.

If the pet becomes ill or if the state of the animals health otherwise requires professional attention, Pup North in its sole discretion, ma engage the services of a veterinarian (your vet would be first choice if possible) of its choosing, administer medicine or give other requisite attention to the animal, and expenses thereof shall be paid by Owner.

It is understood by Pup North and Owner that all provisions of this Contract shall be binding upon both parties thereunto for this visit and for all subsequent visits. This contract contains the entire agreement between the parties.

Owner		
Signature/Date	 	